Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 1
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 1 -1 -100% 12
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 1
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 2 2 0 0% 22
Rape 1A 1 2 -1 -50% 15
Sodomy 1B 0 1 -1 -100% 5
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 0 1 -1 -100%
Aggravated Assault 13A 30 41 -1 -27% 453
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 21 21 0 0% 264
Simple Assault 13B 40 56 -16 -29% 445
Intimidation 13C 11 17 -6 -35% 122
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 3
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 1
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 84 121 -37 -30.6% 1084
__Ccrime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 5 9 -4 -44% 97
*Carjacking 120* 0 2 -2 -100% 9
Arson 200 3 1 2 200% 12
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 33 51 -18 -35% 381
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 4
Purse-snatching 23B 0 1 -1 -100% 3
Shoplifting 23C 21 16 5 31% 157
Theft From Building 23D 15 17 -2 -12% 154
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 24 49 -25 -51% 292
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 15 21 -6 -29% 242
All Other Larceny 23H 43 34 9 26% 438
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 59 104 -45 -43% 629
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 3 -3 -100% 22
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 3 1 2 200% 28
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 7 4 3 75% 50
Impersonation 26C 0 2 -2 -100% 3
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 1
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 14
Identity Theft 26F 1 6 -5 -83% 13

Run: 22020 St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department Page: 1 of 14



Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 1
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 1
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 6
Stolen Property Offenses 280 11 6 5 83% 929
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 83 152 -69 -45% 973
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0
Total
Property 323 477 -154 -32.3% 3619
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 13 16 -3 -19% 166
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 2 7 -5 -71% 66
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 1 -1 -100% 10
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 22 38 -16 -42% 326
Animal Cruelty 720 0 2 -2 -100% 6
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 1
Disorderly Conduct 90C 9 15 -6 -40% 131
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 1 0 0% 15
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 4 3 1 33% 26
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 3
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 22 17 5 29% 160
Total
Society 73 100 -27  -27.0% 910
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90z 87 111 -24 -22% 1029
Total
Unspecified 87 111 24 -21.6% 1029
Crime
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 2
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 2 -2 -100% 7
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 1
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 1 -1 -100% 7
Rape 1A 0 4 -4 -100% 8
Sodomy 1B 0 1 -1 -100% 9
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 1 1 0 0% 8
Aggravated Assault 13A 18 24 -6 -25% 205
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 9 9 0 0% 108
Simple Assault 13B 35 45 -10 -22% 376
Intimidation 13C 6 14 -8 -57% 146
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 2
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 60 92 -32  -348% 769
_ crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 6 12 -6 -50% 57
*Carjacking 120* 1 2 -1 -50% 10
Arson 200 1 0 1 Infinity 6
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 45 36 9 25% 323
Pocket-picking 23A 1 2 -1 -50% 2
Purse-snatching 23B 2 0 2 Infinity 9
Shoplifting 23C 34 18 16 89% 249
Theft From Building 23D 17 19 -2 -11% 160
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 79 104 -25 -24% 9203
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 20 23 -3 -13% 221
All Other Larceny 23H 34 31 3 10% 319
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 58 107 -49 -46% 637
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 3 19 -16 -84% 64
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 3 3 0 0% 80
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 4 3 1 33% 49
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 3
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 4 -4 -100% 17
Identity Theft 26F 3 3 0 0% 51
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 2
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 2 -2 -100% 3
Embezzlement 270 0 1 -1 -100% 7
Stolen Property Offenses 280 4 4 0 0% 54
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 130 177 -47 -27% 1279
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0
Total
Property 444 568 -124 -21.8% 4493
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 7 2 5 250% 49
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 1 0 1 Infinity 24
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 6
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 1
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 16 17 -1 -6% 163
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 2
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 1 0 1 Infinity 2
Disorderly Conduct 90C 6 15 -9 -60% 96
Driving Under the Influence 90D 2 1 1 100% 10
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 1 -1 -100%
Liquor Law Violations 90G 1 0 1 Infinity 1
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 9 10 -1 -10% 103
Total
Society 43 46 -3 -6.5% 474
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90z 92 93 -1 -1% 947
Total
Unspecified 92 93 -1 -1.1% 947
Crime
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 3
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 5 -4 -80% 15
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 1
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 3 3 0 0% 21
Rape T1A 0 0 0 7
Sodomy 11B 2 3 -1 -33% 12
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 1 1 0 0% 10
Aggravated Assault 13A 26 38 -12 -32% 398
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 15 24 -9 -38% 221
Simple Assault 13B 46 41 5 12% 481
Intimidation 13C 13 7 6 86% 141
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 3
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 92 98 -6 -6.1% 1089
Crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 14 12 2 17% 92
*Carjacking 120* 4 2 2 100% 16
Arson 200 3 3 0 0% 9
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 42 31 11 35% 322
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 5
Purse-snatching 23B 0 1 -1 -100% 6
Shoplifting 23C 1 1 10 1000% 70
Theft From Building 23D 13 21 -8 -38% 203
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 54 84 -30 -36% 576
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 16 17 -1 -6% 200
All Other Larceny 23H 42 20 22 110% 388
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 73 96 -23 -24% 650
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 4 -4 -100% 5
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 2 -2 -100% 18
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 3 0 3 Infinity 32
Impersonation 26C 0 1 -1 -100% 1
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 3
Identity Theft 26F 0 1 -1 -100% 1
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 3
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 4
Stolen Property Offenses 280 14 10 4 40% 77
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 96 170 -74 -44% 1263
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0
Total
Property 381 474 -93 -19.6% 3925
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 6 10 -4 -40% 104
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 3 1 2 200% 53
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 1 0 1 Infinity 7
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 408 0 0 0 1
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 55 51 4 8% 604
Animal Cruelty 720 0 1 -1 -100% 9
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 3
Disorderly Conduct 90C 5 9 -4 -44% 107
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 7
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 1 3 -2 -67% 27
Liquor Law Violations 90G 2 0 2 Infinity 16
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 9 11 -2 -18% 121
Total
Society 82 86 -4 -47% 1059
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90z 84 98 -14 -14% 995
Total
Unspecified 84 98 -14 -143% 995
Crime
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 4
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 5 2 3 150% 34
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 4
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 3 8 -5 -63% 34
Rape 1A 1 2 -1 -50% 19
Sodomy 1B 0 1 -1 -100% 15
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 1 1 0 0% 7
Aggravated Assault 13A 74 70 4 6% 610
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 42 42 0 0% 313
Simple Assault 13B 67 70 -3 -4% 784
Intimidation 13C 19 18 1 6% 215
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 1 -1 -100% 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 170 173 -3 -1.7% 1724
Crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 17 16 1 6% 130
*Carjacking 120* 3 3 0 0% 15
Arson 200 1 0 1 Infinity 13
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 24 26 -2 -8% 274
Pocket-picking 23A 3 3 0 0% 30
Purse-snatching 23B 1 2 -1 -50% 10
Shoplifting 23C 6 13 -7 -54% 64
Theft From Building 23D 30 28 2 7% 358
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 1 2 -1 -50% 4
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 66 139 -73 -53% 623
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 19 19 0 0% 206
All Other Larceny 23H 42 43 -1 -2% 424
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 67 94 -27 -29% 631
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 1 1 0 0% 10
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 7 8 -1 -13% 38
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 2 6 -4 -67% 42
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 3
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 5
Identity Theft 26F 0 2 -2 -100% 8
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 4
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 3
Stolen Property Offenses 280 15 7 8 114% 112
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 108 279 -171 -61% 1283
Bribery 510 0 0 0 1
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0 0
Total
Property 410 688 -278 -40.4% 4272
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 20 13 7 54% 196
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 5 2 3 150% 66
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 8
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 96 72 24 33% 873
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 3
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 1 0 1 Infinity 7
Disorderly Conduct 90C 25 21 4 19% 218
Driving Under the Influence 90D 1 1 0 0% 12
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 2 4 -2 -50% 28
Liquor Law Violations 90G 1 0 1 Infinity 62
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 29 27 2 7% 245
Total
Society 180 140 40 28.6% 1718
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90z 152 158 -6 -4% 1476
Total
Unspecified 152 158 -6 -3.8% 1476
Crime
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 5
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 1 0 0% 26
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 2 2 0 0% 25
Rape 1A 0 2 -2 -100% 14
Sodomy 1B 0 0 0 7
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 1 1 0 0% 6
Aggravated Assault 13A 62 57 5 9% 418
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 33 40 -7 -18% 231
Simple Assault 13B 36 66 -30 -45% 479
Intimidation 13C 13 23 -10 -43% 132
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 2
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 115 152 -37  -243% 1112
Crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 12 17 -5 -29% 105
*Carjacking 120* 1 1 0 0% 13
Arson 200 3 1 2 200% 16
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 28 27 1 4% 330
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 2
Purse-snatching 23B 1 0 1 Infinity 7
Shoplifting 23C 13 1 2 18% 112
Theft From Building 23D 19 19 0 0% 253
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 40 97 -57 -59% 484
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 15 12 3 25% 168
All Other Larceny 23H 35 23 12 52% 372
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 49 95 -46 -48% 556
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 2 -2 -100% 4
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 1 1 0 0% 14
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 1 3 -2 -67% 13
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 1
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 2
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 4
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D

NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

District 5

Run: 22020

Property
Hacking/Computer Invasion
Embezzlement

Stolen Property Offenses

Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property

Bribery
Bad Checks

Society
Drug/Narcotic Violations

Drug Equipment Violations

Pornography/Obscene Material

Betting/Wagering

Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling

Gambling Equipment Violations

Sports Tampering

Prostitution

Assisting or Promoting Prostitution

Purchasing Prostitution
Weapons Law Violations

Animal Cruelty

Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations

Disorderly Conduct

Driving Under the Influence
Drunkeness

Family Offenses, Nonviolent
Liquor Law Violations
Peeping Tom

Trespass of Real Property

Unspecified
All Other Offenses

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
NIBRS 2024
26G 0
270 0
280 7
290 70
510 0
90A 0
Total
Property 294
Crime
NIBRS 2024
35A 6
35B 2
370 0
39A 0
39B 0
39C 0
39D 0
40A 0
408 0
40C 0
520 68
720 0
90B 0
90C 10
90D 0
90E 0
90F 4
90G 0
90H 0
90J 14
Total
Society 104
_Crime
NIBRS 2024
90z 85
Total

Unspecified 85

Crime

St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department

2023
0
3
9
198

518

2023

O 0O o o o o o o w =

- ~
I 9 2R

w o o

114

2023
129

129

Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM

Diff Change YTD
0 0
3 ~100% 3
-2 -22% 95

-128 -65% 1017
0 0
0 0

-224 -43.2% 3559

Diff Change YTD
5 -45% 108
-1 -33% 30
0 8
0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
-4 6% 658
-1 ~100% 3
0 0
-7 -41% 143
0 5
0 0
1 33% 28
-1 ~100% 5
0 0
8 133% 115

-10 -8.8% 1104

Diff Change YTD

-44 -34% 932

-44 -341% 932
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District 6
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 1 3 -2 -67% 32
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 1
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 1
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 3 1 2 200% 27
Rape 1A 2 1 1 100% 20
Sodomy 1B 1 2 -1 -50% 18
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 0 0 0 3
Aggravated Assault 13A 49 48 1 2% 518
*Aggravated Assault with Firearm 13A* 22 34 -12 -35% 332
Simple Assault 13B 38 26 12 46% 348
Intimidation 13C 8 15 -7 -47% 123
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 2
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 0
Total
Person 102 96 6 6.3% 1093
Crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Robbery 120 6 11 -5 -45% 100
*Carjacking 120* 1 1 0 0% 14
Arson 200 2 4 -2 -50% 20
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 23 26 -3 -12% 253
Pocket-picking 23A 1 0 1 Infinity 6
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 2
Shoplifting 23C 2 3 -1 -33% 38
Theft From Building 23D 10 12 -2 -17% 112
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 19 21 -2 -10% 208
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 6 8 -2 -25% 109
All Other Larceny 23H 30 14 16 114% 296
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 32 50 -18 -36% 418
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 12
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 2 -2 -100% 3
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 3 -3 -100% 12
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 1
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 1 -1 -100% 22
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 15

Run: 22020 St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department Page: 11 of 14



Report: NIBRSO01M-D

District

Run: 22020

Property

Society

Unspecified

NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
6
NIBRS
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G
Embezzlement 270
Stolen Property Offenses 280
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290
Bribery 510
Bad Checks 90A
Total
Property
Crime
NIBRS
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A
Drug Equipment Violations 35B
Pornography/Obscene Material 370
Betting/Wagering 39A
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398B
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C
Sports Tampering 39D
Prostitution 40A
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 408
Purchasing Prostitution 40C
Weapons Law Violations 520
Animal Cruelty 720
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B
Disorderly Conduct 90C
Driving Under the Influence 90D
Drunkeness 90E
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F
Liquor Law Violations 90G
Peeping Tom 90H
Trespass of Real Property 90J
Total
Society
_Crime
NIBRS
All Other Offenses 90z
Total
Unspecified
Crime

2024 2023
0 0
1 0
9 12
53 72
0 0
0 0

194 239

2024 2023
21 25
5 7
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
80 116
3 1
0 0
7 6
0 0
0 0
4 5
1 1
0 0
10 10
131 171

2024 2023
87 123
87 123

St. Louis Metropolitan Police Department

Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM

Diff Change YTD

0 0

1 Infinity 3
-3 -25% 91
-19 -26% 622

0 0

0 0

-45 -18.8% 2343

Diff Change YTD

-4 -16% 152
-2 -29% 48
0 7
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

-36 -31% 1095
2 200% 1
0 3
1 17% 101
0 5
0 0
-1 -20% 30
0 0% 1
0 0
0 0% 83

-40 -23.4% 1536

Diff Change YTD
-36 -29% 1042

-36  -29.3% 1042
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District Unknown
Person NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD

Murder and Nonnegligent Manslaughter 09A 0 0 0 0
Negligent Manslaughter 09B 0 0 0 0
Justifiable Homicide 09C 0 0 0 0
Suicide 09D 0 0 0 0
Kidnapping/Abduction 100 0 0 0 0
Rape 1A 0 0 0 0
Sodomy 1B 0 0 0 0
Sexual Assault with an Object 11C 0 0 0 0
Fondling 11D 0 0 0 0
Aggravated Assault 13A 0 1 -1 -100% 7
Simple Assault 13B 0 0 0 1
Intimidation 13C 0 0 0 0
Incest 36A 0 0 0 0
Statutory Rape 36B 0 0 0 0
Human Trafficking, Commercial Sex Acts 64A 0 0 0 (1]
Human Trafficking, Involuntary Servitude 64B 0 0 0 (1]

Total

Person 0 1 -1 -100.0% 8

_ crime
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD

Robbery 120 0 0 0 2
Arson 200 0 0 0 0
Extortion/Blackmail 210 0 0 0 0
Burglary/Breaking and Entering 220 0 0 0 0
Pocket-picking 23A 0 0 0 0
Purse-snatching 23B 0 0 0 0
Shoplifting 23C 0 0 0 0
Theft From Building 23D 0 0 0 0
Theft From Coin-Operated Machine or Device 23E 0 0 0 0
Theft From Motor Vehicle 23F 0 1 -1 -100% 1
Theft From Motor Vehicle Parts/Accessories 23G 0 0 0 0
All Other Larceny 23H 0 0 0 0
Motor Vehicle Theft 240 0 0 0 3
Counterfeiting/Forgery 250 0 0 0 1
False Pretense/Swindle/Confidence Game 26A 0 0 0 1
Credit Card/Automatic Teller Machine Fraud 26B 0 0 0 1
Impersonation 26C 0 0 0 0
Welfare Fraud 26D 0 0 0 0
Wire Fraud 26E 0 0 0 0
Identity Theft 26F 0 0 0 0
Hacking/Computer Invasion 26G 0 0 0 0
Embezzlement 270 0 0 0 0
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Report: NIBRSO01M-D Run Date: 11/4/2024 8:00:51 AM
NIBRS Crime Comparison by District

OCTOBER MONTHLY
2024 vs 2023
District Unknown
Property NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Stolen Property Offenses 280 0 0 0 4
Destruction/Damage/Vandalism of Property 290 0 0 0 1
Bribery 510 0 0 0 0
Bad Checks 90A 0 0 0
Total
Property 0 1 -1 -100.0% 14
Crime
Society NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
Drug/Narcotic Violations 35A 0 1 -1 -100% 11
Drug Equipment Violations 35B 0 1 -1 -100% 2
Pornography/Obscene Material 370 0 0 0 0
Betting/Wagering 39A 0 0 0 0
Operating/Promoting/Assisting Gambling 398 0 0 0 0
Gambling Equipment Violations 39C 0 0 0 0
Sports Tampering 39D 0 0 0 0
Prostitution 40A 0 0 0 0
Assisting or Promoting Prostitution 40B 0 0 0 0
Purchasing Prostitution 40C 0 0 0 0
Weapons Law Violations 520 1 1 0 0% 16
Animal Cruelty 720 0 0 0 0
Curfew/Loitering/Vagrancy Violations 90B 0 0 0 0
Disorderly Conduct 90C 0 0 0 0
Driving Under the Influence 90D 0 0 0 0
Drunkeness 90E 0 0 0 0
Family Offenses, Nonviolent 90F 0 0 0 1
Liquor Law Violations 90G 0 0 0 0
Peeping Tom 90H 0 0 0 0
Trespass of Real Property 90J 0 0 0 0
Total
Society 1 3 -2 -66.7% 30
_Crime
Unspecified NIBRS 2024 2023 Diff Change YTD
All Other Offenses 90z 1 0 1 Infinity 13
Total
Unspecified 1 0 1 Infinity 13
Crime
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